at an issue price of Rs. 8.25/- (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five Paisa Only) each (“Warrant Issue Price”), 
which is the price determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 
for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 16,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty Lakh) for cash, on the such terms 
and conditions as detailed herein below to the following person of the Promoter Group (“Proposed Allottee”): 

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allottee Category Number of Warrants to be allotted 

1.  Skyline Tele Media Services Limited Promoter Group   2,00,00,000

[...]

net worth and financial position, while ensuring long-term growth, expansion, and enhancement of 
shareholder value. 

The Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) at their meeting held on January 13, 2026, 
approved raising of funds aggregating up to Rs. 16,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty Lakh) 
by way of issuance of up to 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”), each 
convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (One) fully paid up Equity Share of Face Value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two 
Only) each, at an issue price of Rs.